
Breakdown by County

Beneficiary Name County
 Grant Amont 

Paid (€) 
Year Paid County

2022 Amount 
(€)

2023 Amount 
(€)

 Total (€)

John, Michael & Eamonn Orpen                 Cork 88,700                   2022 Cork 8,721,300           295,400              9,016,700    
Ariane Fishing Ltd                           Cork 59,000                   2022 Donegal 2,257,000           2,257,000    
James Hurley Fisheries Ltd.                  Cork 45,400                   2022 Dublin 2,592,100           2,592,100    
Eternal Dawn Ltd                             Cork 59,000                   2022 Galway 1,104,000           294,800              1,398,800    
Skellig Fish Limited Cork 88,700                   2022 Kerry 975,800               83,000                 1,058,800    
Rachel Jay Fishing Limited Mvf Jenny M Cork 88,700                   2022 Louth 2,899,100           49,000                 2,948,100    
Swanton Fishing Limited                      Cork 88,700                   2022 Mayo 94,400                  94,400           
Crayden Fishing Company Ltd                  Cork 88,700                   2022 Meath 295,400               295,400        
Thomas Sheehan                               Cork 24,500                   2022 Waterford 143,100               142,000              285,100        
Kopanes Fishing Ltd Co Peter & Alan Carleton Ste Cork 59,000                   2022 Wexford 8,735,500           59,000                 8,794,500    
Knollway Ltd                                 Cork 88,700                   2022 Wicklow 118,000               118,000        
Cisemair Fisheries Ltd                       Cork 59,000                   2022 Total 27,935,700         923,200              28,858,900  
Owenies Fisheries Limited Cork 88,700                   2022
Le Jusant Ltd.                               Cork 59,000                   2022
Ocean Venture 11 Fishing Ltd                 Cork 88,700                   2022
ODHL Limited Cork 88,700                   2022
Keelbawn Fishing Co Ltd                      Cork 88,700                   2022
Donal Healy Cork 24,500                   2022
Dehinder Marine Ltd Cork 88,700                   2022
Donal O'Neill (Sparkling Star)                   Cork 88,700                   2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 88,700                   2022
Timothy Murphy                               Cork 4,600                      2022
Ocean Reaper Cork 113,200                2022
John Burns                                   Cork 14,200                   2022
Patrick & Betty Hogan Cork 45,400                   2022
Tadgh O'Regan                                Cork 7,100                      2022
Tadhg O'Riordan                              Cork 4,600                      2022
Dawn Ross Fishing Ltd Cork 88,700                   2022
James Hurley Fisheries Ltd.                  Cork 59,000                   2022
John Healy Cork 45,400                   2022
Providence II Seafood Ltd                    Cork 14,200                   2022
John D. Sullivan & Minihane Partners Cork 59,000                   2022
Agnes & Sean O Driscoll - Boat AC Cork 88,700                   2022
Galley Marine Enterprises Limited Cork 45,400                   2022
SK Fishing Ltd, Trading as Fertile Cork 59,000                   2022
Baltimore Beacon Fishing Ltd C.o Peter Leonard Cork 24,500                   2022
Clontaff Fisheries Ltd                       Cork 24,500                   2022
Fish Pot Ltd                                 Cork 4,600                      2022
Menscodec Ltd. Cork 90,800                   2022
Menscodec Ltd. Cork 90,800                   2022
Tattan Trawlers                               Cork 59,000                   2022
Timothy Murphy                               Cork 4,600                      2022
Trentbay Ltd Cork 14,200                   2022
Atlantic Reaper Ltd                          Cork 88,700                   2022
Buddy M Fishing Ltd Cork 4,600                      2022
Damien Turner Fisheries Ltd                  Cork 88,700                   2022
Dawn Ross Fishing Ltd Cork 88,700                   2022
Emerald Isle Fishing Co. Ltd                 Cork 59,000                   2022
Gerald Orpen Cork 7,100                      2022
James and Martin Browne Cork 14,200                   2022
JERH O’D Fishing Limited Cork 45,400                   2022
Kedge Fishing Limited                        Cork 88,700                   2022
O'Callaghan Fishing Ltd                      Cork 45,400                   2022
Ocean Reaper Cork 59,000                   2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 206,700                2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 206,700                2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 206,700                2022
Sheehans Fishing Co                          Cork 59,000                   2022
Tadgh O Callaghan Cork 45,400                   2022
Tattan Trawlers                               Cork 59,000                   2022
Timothy Harrington Cork 4,600                      2022
DNG Marine Limited Cork 14,200                   2022
Aine & Patrick Deasy Cork 45,400                   2022
Solas Na Mara Ltd ta kieran sheehan Cork 24,500                   2022
Declan Power Snr        Cork 14,200                   2022
O'Callaghan Fishing Ltd                      Cork 59,000                   2022
Atlantic Reaper Ltd                          Cork 88,700                   2022
Swanton Fishing Limited                      Cork 88,700                   2022
Rachel Jay Fishing Limited Mvf Jenny M Cork 147,700                2022
Kedge Fishing Limited                        Cork 88,700                   2022
Thomas Sheehan                               Cork 24,500                   2022
Knollway Ltd                                 Cork 88,700                   2022
Ods Fishing Ltd                              Cork 59,000                   2022
Ocean Venture 11 Fishing Ltd                 Cork 88,700                   2022
Rachel Jay Fishing Limited Mvf Jenny M Cork 147,700                2022
Timothy Murphy                               Cork 4,600                      2022
Ocean Catch Ltd MFV Serenity Cork 14,200                   2022
Derek Henshaw Cork 4,600                      2022
Dehinder Marine Ltd Cork 88,700                   2022
John, Michael & Eamonn Orpen                 Cork 88,700                   2022
Kopanes Fishing Ltd Co Peter & Alan Carleton Ste Cork 59,000                   2022
Sheehans Fishing Co                          Cork 59,000                   2022
Zt Fish Company Limited                      Cork 59,000                   2022
DC Fish Limited (Ocean Pioneer) Cork 59,000                   2022
Finbar Sheehan Cork 24,500                   2022
Ariane Fishing Ltd                           Cork 59,000                   2022
John Healy Cork 45,400                   2022
Ariane Fishing Ltd                           Cork 59,000                   2022
Ocean Reaper Cork 24,500                   2022
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Tadhg O'Riordan                              Cork 4,600                      2022
Donal Healy Cork 24,500                   2022
Le Jusant Ltd.                               Cork 59,000                   2022
Ocean Reaper Cork 88,700                   2022
Patrick & Betty Hogan Cork 45,400                   2022
Agnes & Sean O Driscoll - Boat AC Cork 88,700                   2022
Rachel Jay Fishing Limited Mvf Jenny M Cork 45,400                   2022
SK Fishing Ltd, Trading as Fertile Cork 59,000                   2022
Blackrock Fisheries Ltd                      Cork 24,500                   2022
Baltimore Beacon Fishing Ltd C.o Peter Leonard Cork 24,500                   2022
Buddy M Fishing Ltd Cork 4,600                      2022
Clontaff Fisheries Ltd                       Cork 24,500                   2022
Crayden Fishing Company Ltd                  Cork 177,400                2022
Crayden Fishing Company Ltd                  Cork 177,400                2022
Damien Turner Fisheries Ltd                  Cork 88,700                   2022
Declan Power Snr        Cork 14,200                   2022
Finbar Sheehan Cork 24,500                   2022
Fish Pot Ltd                                 Cork 4,600                      2022
Gerald Orpen Cork 7,100                      2022
James and Martin Browne Cork 14,200                   2022
James Hurley Fisheries Ltd.                  Cork 45,400                   2022
JERH O’D Fishing Limited Cork 45,400                   2022
John Burns                                   Cork 14,200                   2022
Keelbawn Fishing Co Ltd                      Cork 88,700                   2022
Menscodec Ltd. Cork 90,800                   2022
Menscodec Ltd. Cork 90,800                   2022
O'Callaghan Fishing Ltd                      Cork 45,400                   2022
Ocean Catch Ltd MFV Serenity Cork 14,200                   2022
ODHL Limited Cork 88,700                   2022
Owenies Fisheries Limited Cork 88,700                   2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 325,100                2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 325,100                2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 325,100                2022
Patrick O Sullivan POS Fishing Limited Cork 325,100                2022
Providence II Seafood Ltd                    Cork 14,200                   2022
Tadgh O Callaghan Cork 45,400                   2022
Timothy Harrington Cork 4,600                      2022
Timothy Murphy                               Cork 4,600                      2022
Solas Na Mara Ltd ta kieran sheehan Cork 29,100                   2022
Donal O'Neill (Sparkling Star)                   Cork 88,700                   2022
Solas Na Mara Ltd ta kieran sheehan Cork 29,100                   2022
Paulona Ltd                                  Cork 14,200                   2022
Aine & Patrick Deasy Cork 45,400                   2022
DNG Marine Limited Cork 14,200                   2022
Tadgh O'Regan                                Cork 7,100                      2022
Filane Fish Ltd                              Cork 14,200                   2023
Loch Island Trawlers ltd (vessel Robyn RJ) Cork 45,400                   2023
William, Patrick & David Price               Cork 59,000                   2023
Derek Henshaw Cork 4,600                      2023
Ocean Reaper Cork 88,700                   2023
Ocean Reaper Cork 24,500                   2023
William, Patrick & David Price               Cork 59,000                   2023
Antarctic Polyvalent Fishing Co Ltd          Donegal 113,200                2022
Antarctic Polyvalent Fishing Co Ltd          Donegal 113,200                2022
Quest Fishing Ltd                            Donegal 59,000                   2022
Michael Cavanagh Fishing Limited Donegal 59,000                   2022
Marliona Fishing Ltd Donegal 88,700                   2022
Edward Gallagher Donegal 14,200                   2022
MFV Star of Hope Ltd Donegal 88,700                   2022
Foyle Warrior Ltd                            Donegal 88,700                   2022
MCD Trawling Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
Barrack Point Enterprises Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
Johnston Fishing Company Limited Donegal 73,200                   2022
Michael Cavanagh Fishing Limited Donegal 59,000                   2022
Johnston Fishing Company Limited Donegal 73,200                   2022
Northern Celt Ltd                            Donegal 88,700                   2022
Marliona Fishing Ltd Donegal 88,700                   2022
Foyle Warrior Ltd                            Donegal 88,700                   2022
Northern Celt Ltd                            Donegal 88,700                   2022
Island Trawlers Ltd                          Donegal 88,700                   2022
Bocondar Properties Limited                  Donegal 14,200                   2022
MCD Trawling Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
Antarctic Polyvalent Fishing Co Ltd          Donegal 24,500                   2022
Johnston Fishing Company Limited Donegal 59,000                   2022
Barrack Point Enterprises Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
Island Trawlers Ltd                          Donegal 88,700                   2022
Edward Gallagher Donegal 14,200                   2022
MCD Trawling Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
MFV Star of Hope Ltd Donegal 88,700                   2022
MCD Trawling Limited Donegal 88,700                   2022
Quest Fishing Ltd                            Donegal 59,000                   2022
Bocondar Properties Limited                  Donegal 14,200                   2022
Antarctic Polyvalent Fishing Co Ltd          Donegal 88,700                   2022
Richard Branagan                             Dublin 45,400                   2022
Brian MacMahon & Stephen Attley Dublin 24,500                   2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Endeavour Fishing Co Ltd                     Dublin 59,000                   2022
John & Sharon Lynch Dublin 59,000                   2022
Vargas Limited Dublin 59,000                   2022
Brian MacMahon & Stephen Attley Dublin 24,500                   2022
Richard Branagan                             Dublin 45,400                   2022
Vierge Marie Limited Dublin 177,400                2022
Vierge Marie Limited Dublin 177,400                2022
Eamon & Ivan Wilde Dublin 147,700                2022
Eamon & Ivan Wilde Dublin 147,700                2022
Nuland Developments Ltd T.A Mianda Dublin 88,700                   2022
John & Sharon Lynch Dublin 59,000                   2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Oriel Seafoods Ltd                           Dublin 236,400                2022
Endeavour Fishing Co Ltd                     Dublin 59,000                   2022
North Light Fishing Co     Galway 88,700                   2022
Atlantic Ranger Ltd. Galway 45,400                   2022



Steven Dirrane                               Galway 59,000                   2022
Iuda Naofa Ltd mfv Realt Ara Galway 88,700                   2022
Ciaran Powell                                Galway 24,500                   2022
Padraic And Gerard McDonagh                  Galway 7,100                      2022
Atlantic Ranger Ltd. Galway 24,500                   2022
Oilean An Oir Ltd                            Galway 88,700                   2022
Margaret & Coleman Donohue Galway 88,700                   2022
North Light Fishing Co     Galway 88,700                   2022
Steven Dirrane                               Galway 59,000                   2022
Ciaran Powell                                Galway 24,500                   2022
Atlantic Ranger Ltd. Galway 45,400                   2022
Iuda Naofa Ltd mfv Realt Ara Galway 88,700                   2022
Fort Aengus Ltd Galway 88,700                   2022
Margaret & Coleman Donohue Galway 88,700                   2022
Oilean An Oir Ltd                            Galway 88,700                   2022
Paraic Breathnach Galway 4,600                      2022
Padraic And Gerard McDonagh                  Galway 7,100                      2022
Paraic McDonagh                              Galway 4,600                      2022
Atlantic Ranger Ltd. Galway 24,500                   2023
Tony Faherty Galway 90,800                   2023
Tony Faherty Galway 90,800                   2023
Fort Aengus Ltd Galway 88,700                   2023
Granville Boats Limited Kerry 59,000                   2022
Conor Flannery Kerry 14,200                   2022
Patrick Casey Kerry 24,500                   2022
Ronan O Suilleabhain Kerry 14,200                   2022
Tom Kennedy Fishing Ltd.                     Kerry 88,700                   2022
Liam O Sullivan          Kerry 45,400                   2022
John Michael Graham                          Kerry 88,700                   2022
Patrick Browne Kerry 14,200                   2022
Derek Johnson Kerry 7,100                      2022
Tom Kennedy Fishing Ltd.                     Kerry 59,000                   2022
Declan O'Sullivan Kerry 14,200                   2022
David Granville                              Kerry 4,600                      2022
Michael & Tracey Sheehy Kerry 14,200                   2022
Labhras Courtney Kerry 45,400                   2022
Ronan O Suilleabhain Kerry 24,500                   2022
Granville Boats Limited Kerry 59,000                   2022
Seamus Hand Kerry 4,600                      2022
Tom Kennedy Fishing Ltd.                     Kerry 88,700                   2022
Conor Flannery Kerry 14,200                   2022
CS Marine Limited                            Kerry 7,100                      2022
Labhras Courtney Kerry 45,400                   2022
Derek Johnson Kerry 7,100                      2022
Liam O Sullivan          Kerry 45,400                   2022
Ronan O Suilleabhain Kerry 24,500                   2022
Tom Kennedy Fishing Ltd.                     Kerry 59,000                   2022
Granville Boats Limited Kerry 4,600                      2022
Patrick Casey Kerry 24,500                   2022
Denis Williams                               Kerry 14,200                   2022
Declan O'Sullivan Kerry 14,200                   2022
Dingle Fishing Ltd                           Kerry 45,400                   2022
Dingle Fishing Ltd                           Kerry 45,400                   2023
Maurice Dillon Kerry 4,600                      2023
Patrick Browne Kerry 14,200                   2023
Michael & Tracey Sheehy Kerry 14,200                   2023
Derry Murphy Kerry 4,600                      2023
Port Oriel Fishing Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
Millbay Fishing Co Ltd Louth 177,400                2022
Supreme Fishing Company Limited Louth 88,700                   2022
Millbay Fishing Co Ltd Louth 177,400                2022
Barry & Anthony Kirwan Louth 45,400                   2022
John Kirwan ta Sean Og Fishing Co Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
McEvoy Brothers Fishing Co Ltd Devotion Ac 1  Louth 88,700                   2022
Supreme Fishing Company Limited Louth 59,000                   2022
Ard Aluinn Fishing Co. Ltd                   Louth 88,700                   2022
D&N Kirwan Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
Galopin Trawlers Ltd                         Louth 177,400                2022
Galopin Trawlers Ltd                         Louth 177,400                2022
Rose of Sharon Fishing Co. Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
Atlantic Rose Fishing Co Ltd                 Louth 88,700                   2022
Galopin Trawlers Ltd                         Louth 59,000                   2022
D&N Kirwan Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
Galopin Trawlers Ltd                         Louth 88,700                   2022
Millbay Fishing Co Ltd Louth 177,400                2022
Millbay Fishing Co Ltd Louth 177,400                2022
Port Oriel Fishing Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
D&N Kirwan Ltd Louth 147,700                2022
D&N Kirwan Ltd Louth 147,700                2022
Anthony Kirwan Jnr & Anthony Kirwan Snr      Louth 88,700                   2022
Galopin Trawlers Ltd                         Louth 88,700                   2022
Anthony Kirwan Jnr & Anthony Kirwan Snr      Louth 88,700                   2022
John Kirwan ta Sean Og Fishing Co Ltd Louth 88,700                   2022
Barry & Anthony Kirwan Louth 45,400                   2022
Supreme Fishing Company Limited Louth 24,500                   2023
Supreme Fishing Company Limited Louth 24,500                   2023
James O'Gorman Mayo 24,500                   2022
Kristel Patrick Ltd.                         Mayo 45,400                   2022
James O'Gorman Mayo 24,500                   2022
NCD Fishing Ltd Meath 88,700                   2022
NCD Fishing Ltd Meath 59,000                   2022
NCD Fishing Ltd Meath 88,700                   2022
NCD Fishing Ltd Meath 59,000                   2022
McCarthy Fishing Limited Waterford 24,500                   2022
Caitlin Ui Aodha                             Waterford 59,000                   2022
Bartholomew Whelan                           Waterford 7,100                      2022
Richard Power Limited Waterford 45,400                   2022
Bartholomew Whelan                           Waterford 7,100                      2022
Richard Power Limited Waterford 45,400                   2023
Caitlin Ui Aodha                             Waterford 59,000                   2023
James Mason Jnr                              Waterford 14,200                   2023
James Mason Jnr                              Waterford 4,600                      2023
James Mason Jnr                              Waterford 14,200                   2023
James Mason Jnr                              Waterford 4,600                      2023
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022



Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 88,700                   2022
Michael Foley                                Wexford 14,200                   2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 88,700                   2022
Keating Fish Limited Wexford 59,000                   2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 206,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 206,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 206,700                2022
G&A Mellifont Ltd                            Wexford 24,500                   2022
 Brendan Walsh & Gerard Foley, WF Fishing Ltd Wexford 59,000                   2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 177,400                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 177,400                2022
G&A Mellifont Ltd                            Wexford 59,000                   2022
Alan & Joseph Desmond (Des) Foley Wexford 59,000                   2022
Michael Foley                                Wexford 14,200                   2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 88,700                   2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 88,700                   2022
 Brendan Walsh & Gerard Foley, WF Fishing Ltd Wexford 59,000                   2022
G&A Mellifont Ltd                            Wexford 24,500                   2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 325,100                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Bradan Scallop Limited Wexford 147,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 325,100                2022
Celtic Trawlers Ltd Wexford 413,800                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 325,100                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 325,100                2022
G&A Mellifont Ltd                            Wexford 59,000                   2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 147,700                2022
Inish Trawlers Ltd - Denis O'Flaherty        Wexford 147,700                2022
Keating Fish Limited Wexford 59,000                   2022
Alan & Joseph Desmond (Des) Foley Wexford 59,000                   2023
Caoimhe, Gearoid & Rory Mullen Wicklow 59,000                   2022
Caoimhe, Gearoid & Rory Mullen Wicklow 59,000                   2022

Total 28,858,900         
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